

<b>Bruschettina 'Pomodoro Ricco'</b>	
Legal name	Crostino con pomodoro
Customer	MariCase
Brand	Tradizione Italiana
Article code I Pani	TIBRNEPOMRG80
Article code Customer	
EAN-13 code product	8032771483555
Code ITF-14 carton	18032771483583
Net Weight	80 gr

<b>INGREDIENTS</b>	<b>% CHARACTERISING INGR.</b>	<b>ORIGIN PRIMARY AND CHARACTERISING INGR.</b>
<b>Wheat</b> flour		EU
High oleic sunflower oil		
Double tomato concentrate	6%	Italy
Sea salt		
Sugar		
Yeast		
Sweet Paprika		
Dehydrated Onions		
Malted <b>wheat</b> flour		
Chili powder		
Dehydrated oregano		
Dehydrated basil		
Freeze-dried garlic		

**Allergy advice: for allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain other cereals containing gluten, soy and mustard.**

### LEGAL REQUIREMENTS

I prodotti sono conformi alle seguenti normative nazionali e comunitarie:

- Igiene e sicurezza: Reg. 2004/852/CE
- Disciplina per cereali, degli sfarinati, del pane: Legge 4 luglio 1967, n. 580 - DPR 30/11/1998, n.502
- Etichettatura: Regolamento (UE) n. 1169/2011
- Allergeni: Regolamento (UE) n. 1169/2011
- Micotossine: **Reg. 2023/915/CE**
- OGM: il prodotto non contiene ingredienti geneticamente modificati secondo il Reg. CE n° 1829/2003

<b>NUTRITIONAL VALUES per 100g</b>		
ENERGY	Kcal	427
	KJ	1798
FAT	g	12,9
	OF WHICH SATURATES	g
CARBOHYDRATE	g	67,5
	OF WHICH SUGARS	g
PROTEIN	g	8,9
SALT	g	1,9

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS	
PARAMETER	LIMIT
COLIFORMI	≤ 100 UFC/g
LIEVITI	≤ 1000 UFC /g
MUFFE	≤ 300 UFC /g
STAPHYLOCOCCUS AUREUS	≤ 100 UFC /g
SPORE DI BACILLUS CEREUS	≤1000 UFC/g

ORGANOLEPTIC INFORMATION	
PARAMETER	STANDARD
FORM	Oval shape similar to a small slice of toasted bread
TEXTURE	Crunchy texture typical of toasted bread with little holes of various dimensions
TASTE	Typical of salty toasted bread with tomatoes, chilli, paprika
ODOUR	Typical of salty toasted bread with tomatoes, chilli, paprika
COLOUR	Reddish colour with vivid red dots typical of chilli and darker dots typical of dry basil/oregano

STORAGE		
STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE AWAY FROM DIRECT SUNLIGHT. ONCE OPENED IT IS SUGGESTED TO STORE IN AN AIRTIGHT CONTAINER.		
SHELF – LIFE FROM THE DATE OF PRODUCTION	12 months	
BATCH	YDDD – Julian calendar	Printed on label
BEST BEFORE	DD/MM/YYYY	Printed on label

PACKAGING	
PRIMARY PACKAGING	Paper tray + transparent polypropylene film + 2 labels
SECONDARY PACKAGING	Neutral carton with 16 pieces

PALLETISATION					
SALE UNIT		CARTON		PALLET	
NET WEIGHT	80 g	CONTENT SALE UNITS	16	PALLET TYPE	ONE-WAY
DIMENSIONS	117,5x117,5x50 mm ~	DIMENSIONS	29,3x22,3x27,5 cm ~	CARTONS X LAYERS	13
		GROSS WEIGHT	1,8 kg ~	N° LAYERS	7
				TOTAL CARTONS	91
				GROSS WEIGHT	171 kg
				DIMENSIONS	80x120x208 cm ~

Aggiornamento del	Modificato da Responsabile Gestione Qualità	Verificato da Responsabile Gestione Qualità
13/09/2024	Tonine Stefania	Tonine Stefania